

<i>Projected results as of 06/28/2021 quarterly report</i>							
Organization Name	Coverage Year	Standard Premium Amount	Projected Retro Premium	Refund/Assessment		Final Incurred Losses	Loss Ratio
				\$	%		
501(C) AGENCIES TRUST	10/1/2019	\$9,216,742	\$8,888,257	\$328,485	3.6%	\$7,360,565	79.9%
501(C) AGENCIES TRUST	10/1/2018	\$10,409,392	\$7,453,666	\$2,955,726	28.4%	\$6,090,294	58.5%
501(C) AGENCIES TRUST	10/1/2017	\$11,837,723	\$9,681,882	\$2,155,841	18.2%	\$7,984,414	67.4%
ARCHBRIGHT	7/1/2019	\$41,884,789	\$36,509,658	\$5,375,131	12.8%	\$31,115,471	74.3%
ARCHBRIGHT	7/1/2018	\$49,286,689	\$42,835,619	\$6,451,070	13.1%	\$36,573,694	74.2%
ARCHBRIGHT - WRPS	1/1/2020	\$2,237,169	\$833,242	\$1,403,927	62.8%	\$615,601	27.5%
ARCHBRIGHT - WRPS	1/1/2019	\$3,181,224	\$2,396,470	\$784,754	24.7%	\$1,961,877	61.7%
ARCHBRIGHT - WRPS	1/1/2018	\$2,917,132	\$1,798,950	\$1,118,182	38.3%	\$1,057,350	36.2%
ASSN OF WA BUSINESS - FACILITIES, PROPERTY MGMT	10/1/2019	\$11,950,083	\$9,679,744	\$2,270,339	19.0%	\$8,082,803	67.6%
ASSN OF WA BUSINESS - FACILITIES, PROPERTY MGMT	10/1/2018	\$13,528,402	\$10,593,581	\$2,934,821	21.7%	\$8,902,287	65.8%
ASSN OF WA BUSINESS - FACILITIES, PROPERTY MGMT	10/1/2017	\$13,896,291	\$11,271,732	\$2,624,559	18.9%	\$9,509,824	68.4%
ASSN OF WA BUSINESS - HOSPITALITY	10/1/2019	\$4,918,021	\$3,822,086	\$1,095,935	22.3%	\$3,183,299	64.7%
ASSN OF WA BUSINESS - HOSPITALITY	10/1/2018	\$6,615,720	\$5,709,774	\$905,946	13.7%	\$4,741,911	71.7%
ASSN OF WA BUSINESS - HOSPITALITY	10/1/2017	\$7,778,687	\$5,544,430	\$2,234,257	28.7%	\$4,662,186	59.9%
ASSN OF WA BUSINESS - MFG	1/1/2020	\$8,759,943	\$5,178,679	\$3,581,264	40.9%	\$4,236,776	48.4%
ASSN OF WA BUSINESS - MFG	1/1/2019	\$9,365,741	\$5,020,209	\$4,345,532	46.4%	\$4,073,976	43.5%
ASSN OF WA BUSINESS - MFG	1/1/2018	\$12,459,591	\$5,882,481	\$6,577,110	52.8%	\$4,697,990	37.7%
ASSN OF WA BUSINESS - RETAIL, WHOLESALE, SERVICES	10/1/2019	\$13,578,042	\$9,935,341	\$3,642,701	26.8%	\$8,361,428	61.6%
ASSN OF WA BUSINESS - RETAIL, WHOLESALE, SERVICES	10/1/2018	\$16,228,368	\$13,731,954	\$2,496,414	15.4%	\$11,654,190	71.8%
ASSN OF WA BUSINESS - RETAIL, WHOLESALE, SERVICES	10/1/2017	\$18,615,542	\$14,270,918	\$4,344,624	23.3%	\$12,044,312	64.7%
ASSOC BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS - IPC	7/1/2018	\$4,916,337	\$4,501,849	\$414,488	8.4%	\$3,518,282	71.6%
ASSOC BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS OF WESTERN WA	7/1/2019	\$25,759,324	\$16,535,584	\$9,223,740	35.8%	\$13,336,638	51.8%
ASSOC BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS OF WESTERN WA	7/1/2018	\$24,854,845	\$18,361,642	\$6,493,203	26.1%	\$14,946,452	60.1%
ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS	7/1/2019	\$65,791,926	\$41,730,017	\$24,061,909	36.6%	\$33,663,620	51.2%
ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS	7/1/2018	\$68,567,624	\$43,989,079	\$24,578,545	35.8%	\$35,515,252	51.8%
AWC RETRO (ASSOCIATION OF WA CITIES)	1/1/2020	\$17,198,805	\$16,995,493	\$203,312	1.2%	\$13,329,869	77.5%
AWC RETRO (ASSOCIATION OF WA CITIES)	1/1/2019	\$18,404,256	\$14,691,754	\$3,712,502	20.2%	\$11,398,299	61.9%
AWC RETRO (ASSOCIATION OF WA CITIES)	1/1/2018	\$18,925,461	\$15,987,156	\$2,938,305	15.5%	\$12,442,150	65.7%
BUILDING INDUSTRY ASSN OF WA	7/1/2019	\$70,291,952	\$40,638,826	\$29,653,126	42.2%	\$33,675,196	47.9%
BUILDING INDUSTRY ASSN OF WA	7/1/2018	\$76,663,648	\$46,683,617	\$29,980,031	39.1%	\$38,841,394	50.7%

<i>Projected results as of 06/28/2021 quarterly report</i>							
Organization Name	Coverage Year	Standard Premium Amount	Projected Retro Premium	Refund/Assessment		Total Incurred Losses	Loss Ratio
				\$	%		
GREATER VANCOUVER CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	10/1/2017	\$1,065,061	\$861,829	\$203,232	19.1%	\$470,143	44.1%
GREATER VANCOUVER CHAMBER OF COMMERCE - MFG	7/1/2019	\$2,335,350	\$1,057,642	\$1,277,708	54.7%	\$642,968	27.5%
GREATER VANCOUVER CHAMBER OF COMMERCE - MFG	7/1/2018	\$2,388,726	\$2,666,757	(\$278,031)	-11.6%	\$2,353,860	98.5%
LEADINGAGE WASHINGTON	7/1/2019	\$6,924,956	\$7,404,804	(\$479,848)	-6.9%	\$6,260,057	90.4%
LEADINGAGE WASHINGTON	7/1/2018	\$7,568,718	\$8,294,269	(\$725,551)	-9.6%	\$7,019,138	92.7%
LIFE SCIENCE WASHINGTON	7/1/2019	\$2,896,636	\$1,033,563	\$1,863,073	64.3%	\$722,095	24.9%
LIFE SCIENCE WASHINGTON	7/1/2018	\$3,018,665	\$1,934,954	\$1,083,711	35.9%	\$1,421,748	47.1%
MASTER BUILDERS ASSOCIATION - GRIP	7/1/2019	\$47,186,710	\$27,639,640	\$19,547,070	41.4%	\$23,070,688	48.9%
MASTER BUILDERS ASSOCIATION - GRIP	7/1/2018	\$56,282,590	\$36,608,434	\$19,674,156	35.0%	\$30,797,673	54.7%
NW DISTRICT COUNCIL OF THE ASSEMBLIES OF GOD	7/1/2019	\$868,737	\$826,541	\$42,196	4.9%	\$523,106	60.2%
NW DISTRICT COUNCIL OF THE ASSEMBLIES OF GOD	7/1/2018	\$1,039,597	\$833,631	\$205,966	19.8%	\$528,907	50.9%
PITB - TRANSPORTATION, WAREHOUSE, FACILITIES	7/1/2019	\$24,318,494	\$14,713,743	\$9,604,751	39.5%	\$12,241,057	50.3%
PITB - TRANSPORTATION, WAREHOUSE, FACILITIES	7/1/2018	\$26,458,963	\$20,275,531	\$6,183,432	23.4%	\$17,139,744	64.8%
PITB ELITE - DISTILLATION, CHEMICALS, FOOD	1/1/2020	\$7,462,008	\$5,353,238	\$2,108,770	28.3%	\$4,362,005	58.5%
PITB ELITE - DISTILLATION, CHEMICALS, FOOD	1/1/2019	\$12,502,826	\$13,247,743	(\$744,917)	-6.0%	\$13,292,071	106.3%
PITB ELITE - DISTILLATION, CHEMICALS, FOOD	1/1/2018	\$11,823,767	\$12,615,746	(\$791,979)	-6.7%	\$10,440,068	88.3%
PITB SERVICES INC - MANUFACTURING, PROCESSING	1/1/2020	\$4,528,095	\$2,350,966	\$2,177,129	48.1%	\$1,778,418	39.3%
PITB SERVICES INC - MANUFACTURING, PROCESSING	1/1/2019	\$6,186,242	\$5,171,379	\$1,014,863	16.4%	\$4,045,806	65.4%
PITB SERVICES INC - MANUFACTURING, PROCESSING	1/1/2018	\$16,920,087	\$13,451,743	\$3,468,344	20.5%	\$11,176,260	66.1%
SMART 'A' TEAM	7/1/2019	\$40,409,706	\$22,914,894	\$17,494,812	43.3%	\$19,077,028	47.2%
SMART 'A' TEAM	7/1/2018	\$44,242,119	\$31,760,229	\$12,481,890	28.2%	\$26,896,680	60.8%
SMART ADVANTAGE	1/1/2020	\$9,782,016	\$7,003,438	\$2,778,578	28.4%	\$5,835,754	59.7%
SMART ADVANTAGE	1/1/2019	\$10,136,194	\$6,662,665	\$3,473,529	34.3%	\$5,467,197	53.9%
SMART ADVANTAGE	1/1/2018	\$11,301,885	\$6,793,219	\$4,508,666	39.9%	\$5,448,410	48.2%
SMART DREAM TEAM	7/1/2019	\$28,160,299	\$12,914,545	\$15,245,754	54.1%	\$10,449,536	37.1%
SMART DREAM TEAM	7/1/2018	\$34,851,577	\$17,734,565	\$17,117,012	49.1%	\$14,625,753	42.0%
SOUTHWEST WA CONTRACTORS ASSN	7/1/2019	\$1,631,989	\$1,181,466	\$450,523	27.6%	\$556,231	34.1%
SOUTHWEST WA CONTRACTORS ASSN	7/1/2018	\$1,760,783	\$979,665	\$781,118	44.4%	\$463,055	26.3%
STATE OF WA (DES) DEPT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES	7/1/2019	\$2,280,311	\$1,529,079	\$751,232	32.9%	\$1,136,056	49.8%
STATE OF WA (DES) DEPT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES	7/1/2018	\$2,334,216	\$1,876,563	\$457,653	19.6%	\$1,410,074	60.4%

<i>Projected results as of 06/28/2021 quarterly report</i>							
Organization Name	Coverage Year	Standard Premium Amount	Projected Retro Premium	Refund/Assessment		Total Incurred Losses	Loss Ratio
				\$	%		
THURSTON COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	10/1/2019	\$879,588	\$1,050,980	(\$171,392)	-19.5%	\$977,545	111.1%
THURSTON COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	10/1/2018	\$1,424,540	\$1,243,145	\$181,395	12.7%	\$843,221	59.2%
THURSTON COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	10/1/2017	\$1,416,323	\$1,273,167	\$143,156	10.1%	\$864,892	61.1%
TOWING & RECOVERY ASSOCIATION OF WA	10/1/2019	\$1,031,971	\$1,232,277	(\$200,306)	-19.4%	\$1,849,751	179.2%
TOWING & RECOVERY ASSOCIATION OF WA	10/1/2018	\$1,102,762	\$1,155,070	(\$52,308)	-4.7%	\$788,964	71.5%
TOWING & RECOVERY ASSOCIATION OF WA	10/1/2017	\$1,220,312	\$1,262,847	(\$42,535)	-3.5%	\$661,582	54.2%
TRI CITY CONSTRUCTION COUNCIL	7/1/2019	\$5,138,430	\$3,778,145	\$1,360,285	26.5%	\$3,024,919	58.9%
TRI CITY CONSTRUCTION COUNCIL	7/1/2018	\$5,060,165	\$3,910,028	\$1,150,137	22.7%	\$3,140,608	62.1%
VIGILANT	7/1/2019	\$22,963,215	\$18,600,381	\$4,362,834	19.0%	\$15,208,558	66.2%
VIGILANT	7/1/2018	\$28,196,306	\$17,927,412	\$10,268,894	36.4%	\$14,948,405	53.0%
WA ASSN OF SEWER & WATER DISTRICTS	7/1/2019	\$1,144,658	\$1,244,383	(\$99,725)	-8.7%	\$564,214	49.3%
WA ASSN OF SEWER & WATER DISTRICTS	7/1/2018	\$1,185,712	\$1,289,015	(\$103,303)	-8.7%	\$728,379	61.4%
WA CANNABUSINESS ASSN	4/1/2020	\$2,659,611	\$2,689,504	(\$29,893)	-1.1%	\$1,992,545	74.9%
WA FOOD INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	7/1/2019	\$18,108,772	\$14,561,470	\$3,547,302	19.6%	\$12,468,276	68.9%
WA FOOD INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	7/1/2018	\$18,491,660	\$12,627,443	\$5,864,217	31.7%	\$10,656,892	57.6%
WA HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION	7/1/2019	\$22,827,337	\$19,189,828	\$3,637,509	15.9%	\$16,530,619	72.4%
WA HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION	7/1/2018	\$25,855,504	\$20,172,473	\$5,683,031	22.0%	\$17,304,513	66.9%
WA HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION	1/1/2020	\$32,121,094	\$33,189,572	(\$1,068,478)	-3.3%	\$28,960,669	90.2%
WA HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION	1/1/2019	\$51,247,275	\$49,532,957	\$1,714,318	3.3%	\$43,092,088	84.1%
WA HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION	1/1/2018	\$55,495,973	\$40,803,344	\$14,692,629	26.5%	\$34,977,671	63.0%
WA RETAIL ASSOCIATION	7/1/2019	\$10,493,172	\$8,558,140	\$1,935,032	18.4%	\$7,269,171	69.3%
WA RETAIL ASSOCIATION	7/1/2018	\$12,021,118	\$9,607,457	\$2,413,661	20.1%	\$8,151,140	67.8%
WA RETAIL ASSOCIATION - AUTO	7/1/2019	\$6,235,335	\$7,579,003	(\$1,343,668)	-21.5%	\$8,091,620	129.8%
WA RETAIL ASSOCIATION - AUTO	7/1/2018	\$5,897,957	\$6,096,878	(\$198,921)	-3.4%	\$5,038,662	85.4%
WA ST MCDONALDS OPERATORS ASSN	1/1/2020	\$3,196,545	\$1,893,707	\$1,302,838	40.8%	\$1,554,994	48.6%
WA ST MCDONALDS OPERATORS ASSN	1/1/2019	\$3,712,726	\$2,664,155	\$1,048,571	28.2%	\$2,217,498	59.7%
WA ST MCDONALDS OPERATORS ASSN	1/1/2018	\$4,093,564	\$2,514,014	\$1,579,550	38.6%	\$2,070,063	50.6%
WA STATE AUTO DEALERS ASSN	1/1/2020	\$20,150,169	\$14,254,197	\$5,895,972	29.3%	\$12,084,923	60.0%
WA STATE AUTO DEALERS ASSN	1/1/2019	\$23,177,838	\$20,868,076	\$2,309,762	10.0%	\$17,937,657	77.4%
WA STATE AUTO DEALERS ASSN	1/1/2018	\$24,843,340	\$18,996,646	\$5,846,694	23.5%	\$16,183,696	65.1%

<i>Projected results as of 06/28/2021 quarterly report</i>							
Organization Name	Coverage Year	Standard Premium Amount	Projected Retro Premium	Refund/Assessment		Total Incurred Losses	Loss Ratio
				\$	%		
WA STATE DENTAL ASSN	4/1/2020	\$1,853,386	\$1,002,152	\$851,234	45.9%	\$614,491	33.2%
WA STATE FARM BUREAU	7/1/2019	\$32,942,397	\$30,050,681	\$2,891,716	8.8%	\$25,779,670	78.3%
WA STATE FARM BUREAU	7/1/2018	\$37,609,316	\$37,388,513	\$220,803	0.6%	\$32,205,333	85.6%
WA STATE PHARMACY ASSOCIATION	4/1/2020	\$356,975	\$24,908	\$332,067	93.0%	\$4,358	1.2%
WA STATE PHARMACY ASSOCIATION	4/1/2019	\$391,245	\$54,240	\$337,005	86.1%	\$20,377	5.2%
WA STATE PHARMACY ASSOCIATION	4/1/2018	\$416,096	\$66,753	\$349,343	84.0%	\$26,610	6.4%
WA TRUCKING ASSOCIATION	1/1/2020	\$2,438,676	\$1,672,426	\$766,250	31.4%	\$1,043,033	42.8%
WA TRUCKING ASSOCIATION	1/1/2019	\$1,966,913	\$2,349,288	(\$382,375)	-19.4%	\$1,837,022	93.4%
WA TRUCKING ASSOCIATION	1/1/2018	\$2,308,488	\$1,477,056	\$831,432	36.0%	\$893,999	38.7%
WMC (WA MANUFACTURERS COUNCIL)	7/1/2019	\$7,953,143	\$6,327,011	\$1,626,132	20.4%	\$5,255,292	66.1%
WMC (WA MANUFACTURERS COUNCIL)	7/1/2018	\$8,287,841	\$5,296,874	\$2,990,967	36.1%	\$4,338,118	52.3%
WMC PLATNIUM (WA MANUFACTURERS COUNCIL)	7/1/2019	\$5,488,886	\$2,762,494	\$2,726,392	49.7%	\$2,194,785	40.0%
WMC PLATNIUM (WA MANUFACTURERS COUNCIL)	7/1/2018	\$4,456,377	\$2,888,071	\$1,568,306	35.2%	\$2,240,526	50.3%